VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2000 Session

Budget Bill - HB29 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Natural Resources » Item 443

Marine Resources Commission

Item 443 (Not set out)

First Year - FY1999

Second Year - FY2000

Coastal Lands Management (51000)

Wetlands and Bottomlands Management (51001)
Fund Sources:

General

Federal Trust

$860,298

$860,298

$685,298

$175,000

$864,387

$864,387

$689,387

$175,000

Authority: Title 28.2, Chapters 12, 13, 14, and 15; Title 62.1, Chapters 16 and 19, Code of Virginia.

Pursuant to § 28.2-1210, Code of Virginia, $100,000 the first year and $100,000 the second year from the general
fund shall be allocated for projects to remove abandoned vessels, deteriorated structures and waterway
obstructions posing a hazard to recreational boating and the natural environment in the Elizabeth River. Any
unexpended general fund balances remaining on June 30, 1998, and June 30, 1999, shall be reappropriated.


http://law.lis.virginia.gov/vacode/28.2-1210/
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