VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2000 Session

Budget Bill - HB29 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Natural Resources » Item 443 Marine Resources Commission

Item 443 (Not set out)	First Year - FY1999	Second Year - FY2000
Coastal Lands Management (51000)	\$860,298	\$864,387
Wetlands and Bottomlands Management (51001) Fund Sources:	\$860,298	\$864,387
General	\$685,298	\$689,387
Federal Trust	\$175,000	\$175,000

Authority: Title 28.2, Chapters 12, 13, 14, and 15; Title 62.1, Chapters 16 and 19, Code of Virginia.

Pursuant to § 28.2-1210, Code of Virginia, \$100,000 the first year and \$100,000 the second year from the general fund shall be allocated for projects to remove abandoned vessels, deteriorated structures and waterway obstructions posing a hazard to recreational boating and the natural environment in the Elizabeth River. Any unexpended general fund balances remaining on June 30, 1998, and June 30, 1999, shall be reappropriated.